

HB1201_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

HB22-1201 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "IMMUNIZATION" and
- 2 substitute "VACCINE".

- 3 Page 3, after line 14 insert:

- 4 "(4) "VACCINE" MEANS A PREPARATION THAT IS USED TO
- 5 STIMULATE THE BODY'S IMMUNE RESPONSE AGAINST DISEASE. VACCINES
- 6 ARE USUALLY ADMINISTERED THROUGH NEEDLE INJECTIONS, BUT SOME
- 7 CAN BE ADMINISTERED BY MOUTH OR SPRAYED INTO THE NOSE."

- 8 Page 3, line 15, strike "**immunization**" and substitute "**vaccine**".

- 9 Page 4, line 1, strike "IMMUNIZATION'S" and substitute "VACCINE'S".

- 10 Strike "IMMUNIZATIONS" and substitute "VACCINES" on: **Page 2**, line 9;
- 11 and **Page 3**, line 1.

- 12 Strike "AN IMMUNIZATION" and substitute "A VACCINE" on: **Page 2**, lines
- 13 12 and 13; **Page 3**, lines 10 and 18; and **Page 4**, lines 9 and 10, and lines
- 14 14 and 15.

- 15 Strike "IMMUNIZATION" and substitute "VACCINE" on: **Page 2**, lines 10
- 16 and 11; **Page 3**, lines 13, 21, 22, 23, 25, and 26; and **Page 4**, lines 1, 2, 5,
- 17 7, 12, 16, 19, and 21.

- 18 Page 1, line 101, strike "IMMUNIZATION" and substitute "VACCINE".

** ** ** ** **